
2016 RICE OWLS

Overall Statistics for RICE (as of Jun 07, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 38-24   Home: 21-9   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 5-6   C-USA: 19-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Charlie Warren  . 3 4 1 50-48 182 29 62 5 1 0 27 69  . 3 7 9 21 1 23 2  . 4 0 8 2 6 6-10 91 6 1  . 9 9 0

 8 Ford Proctor  . 3 3 6 62-61 223 34 75 15 3 3 41 105  . 4 7 1 34 4 29 6  . 4 2 8 3 1 6-9 98 172 13  . 9 5 4

 2 Tristan Gray  . 2 9 5 42-41 156 28 46 7 2 5 18 72  . 4 6 2 12 2 31 6  . 3 5 3 0 3 0-2 150 14 6  . 9 6 5

 7 Dominic DiCaprio  . 2 9 3 51-48 174 18 51 6 1 0 20 59  . 3 3 9 10 1 21 5  . 3 3 5 0 4 0-0 78 9 1  . 9 8 9

 3 Connor Teykl  . 2 8 4 59-58 190 30 54 12 0 2 28 72  . 3 7 9 25 1 24 4  . 3 6 7 2 4 0-1 426 46 4  . 9 9 2

 6 Ryan Chandler  . 2 7 0 62-62 230 38 62 15 1 2 20 85  . 3 7 0 30 5 34 4  . 3 5 9 5 5 7-13 125 3 1  . 9 9 2

10 Dane Myers  . 2 6 4 52-52 182 31 48 4 4 2 21 66  . 3 6 3 25 4 38 4  . 3 5 8 4 0 7-10 36 121 13  . 9 2 4

22 Grayson Lewis  . 2 6 3 60-60 224 34 59 5 1 4 23 78  . 3 4 8 12 5 23 6  . 3 1 3 2 16 5-7 127 170 9  . 9 7 1

 9 Dayne Wunderlich  . 2 2 8 51-44 162 32 37 5 0 4 27 54  . 3 3 3 16 4 42 3  . 3 1 1 1 4 5-7 76 2 0 1.000

 4 Hunter Kopycinski  . 2 1 5 59-50 172 15 37 2 0 1 24 42  . 2 4 4 11 3 26 8  . 2 7 1 2 10 0-2 409 58 8  . 9 8 3

27 Andrew Dunlap  . 1 9 7 29-15 61 6 12 3 1 3 13 26  . 4 2 6 1 0 23 1  . 2 0 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

--------------------

26 Blake Fox  . 2 5 0 14-3 16 1 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 5 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 18 24 2  . 9 5 5

 1 Cody Staab  . 1 2 5 24-14 32 2 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 6 5 0 4 0  . 2 4 3 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

28 Kendal Jefferies  . 1 2 5 20-3 16 2 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 2 5 1 1 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0-0 4 9 2  . 8 6 7

44 Khevin Brewer  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Brandt Frazier  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

15 Chad Tatum  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

17 Glenn Otto  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7

13 Nick Orewiler  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 62 2024 302 553 80 14 26 269 739  . 3 6 5 204 33 332 49  . 3 4 6 23 55 37-62 1659 677 68  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 4 2 62 2029 271 491 88 8 34 246 697  . 3 4 4 237 58 502 44  . 3 3 6 17 52 54-79 1611 686 49  . 9 7 9

LOB - Team (428), Opp (465). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (54). CI - Team (2), DiCaprio 1, Kopycinski 1, Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 J. Parthasarathy  1 . 3 2 1-0 6 3 0 0/0 2 13.2 9 5 2 3 6 3 0 0  . 1 8 0 1 1 0 1 0

17 Glenn Otto  2 . 2 6 9-2 33 0 0 0/3 8 71.2 53 25 18 30 76 10 2 2  . 2 0 9 6 4 0 2 7

23 Evan Kravetz  2 . 2 8 1-0 21 1 0 0/0 1 23.2 18 7 6 14 8 2 1 1  . 2 0 9 1 0 0 1 1

26 Blake Fox  2 . 7 2 5-7 17 16 1 1/1 0 109.1 92 40 33 30 95 19 2 6  . 2 3 2 4 7 1 3 15

29 Jon Duplantier  3 . 2 4 7-7 17 16 1 0/1 0 111.0 77 46 40 47 148 18 1 5  . 1 9 4 8 15 2 1 6

24 Ricardo Salinas  3 . 3 9 9-2 15 14 1 1/2 0 82.1 67 36 31 33 64 7 1 3  . 2 2 6 5 4 1 1 9

32 Austin Solecitto  4 . 6 1 1-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 8 9 7 12 13 0 0 1  . 1 7 8 6 4 0 0 4

35 Zach Esquivel  5 . 1 6 1-1 18 3 0 0/0 0 29.2 35 19 17 21 22 6 0 5  . 3 2 7 0 2 1 3 4

42 Willy Amador  5 . 3 6 2-2 19 8 0 0/1 0 47.0 56 34 28 15 37 13 1 4  . 2 9 8 3 7 0 2 2

10 Dane Myers  6 . 6 8 1-2 16 1 0 0/0 7 31.0 44 24 23 11 23 4 0 4  . 3 4 4 1 5 0 1 1

--------------------

12 Brent Schwarz  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 1 0

28 Kendal Jefferies 10.50 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 7 7 7 3 2 0 2  . 3 1 8 1 2 0 1 1

13 Nick Orewiler 11.57 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 18 12 12 13 6 3 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 1 0 0 1

30 Ben Schragger 47.25 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 7 7 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 6 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 7 6 38-24 62 62 3 6/4 19 553.0 491 271 231 237 502 88 8 34  . 2 4 2 37 58 5 17 52

Opponents  4 . 5 4 24-38 62 62 4 5/4 11 537.0 553 302 271 204 332 80 14 26  . 2 7 3 46 33 5 23 55

PB - Team (5), DiCaprio 3, Kopycinski 2, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (11), Fox 3, Esquivel 1, Duplantier 1, Kopycinski 1,

N.Orewiler 1, Myers 1, Solecitto 1, DiCaprio 1, Kravetz 1, Opp (5).



2016 RICE OWLS

Overall Statistics for RICE (as of Jun 07, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Dayne Wunderlich 78 76 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Evan Kravetz 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

32 Austin Solecitto 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Cody Staab 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Nick Orewiler 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Brandt Frazier 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Andrew Dunlap 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Chad Tatum 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Ryan Chandler 129 125 3 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Connor Teykl 476 426 46 4  . 9 9 2 32 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Charlie Warren 98 91 6 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Dominic DiCaprio 88 78 9 1  . 9 8 9 1 11 3  . 7 8 6 3 1

 4 Hunter Kopycinski 475 409 58 8  . 9 8 3 3 43 20  . 6 8 3 2 1

22 Grayson Lewis 306 127 170 9  . 9 7 1 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Tristan Gray 170 150 14 6  . 9 6 5 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Blake Fox 44 18 24 2  . 9 5 5 4 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

 8 Ford Proctor 283 98 172 13  . 9 5 4 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Dane Myers 170 36 121 13  . 9 2 4 14 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

29 Jon Duplantier 16 3 11 2  . 8 7 5 0 8 8  . 5 0 0 0 0

24 Ricardo Salinas 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 2 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

28 Kendal Jefferies 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Glenn Otto 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

42 Willy Amador 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

34 J. Parthasarathy 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Zach Esquivel 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

12 Brent Schwarz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Khevin Brewer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Ben Schragger 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2404 1659 677 68  . 9 7 2 52 54 25  . 6 8 4 5 2

Opponents 2346 1611 686 49  . 9 7 9 54 37 25  . 5 9 7 12 2


